
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1544

ANSWERED ON 10.2.2021

SETTING UP OF DMF

1544. DR. UMESH G. JADHAV:

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether District Mineral Foundation (DMF) has been set up in Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the works carried out so far under Pradhan Mantri Khanij Kshetra

Kalyan Yojana (PMKKKY) for the welfare of the affected people in the said region particularly in Kalaburagi district during the last three years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) & (b). Yes, Sir. District Mineral Foundations (DMFs) has been constituted in all 30 districts of Karnataka States. Information is given in annexure-I.

(c). Information are given in annexure-II.


*****


Annexure-I referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Unstarred Question No – 1544.

(Number of pages- 1)
As on December 2020

District wise Fund Collection, Allocation & Utilization Report for Karnataka

Sr. No. Name of District Fund Collection
(In Cr.)

Fund Allocation
(In Cr.)

Fund Utilization
(In Cr.)

1 Bagalkot 68.43 114.10 29.26

2 Bangalore Rural 21.88 1.45 0.18

3 Bangalore Urban 30.43 63.54 8.71

4 Belgaum 21.26 11.04 11.70

5 Bellary 1336.89 2205.86 395.87

6 Bidar 1.15 0.48 0.10

7 Bijapur 4.00 4.10 1.63

8 Chamarajanagar 20.69 4.67 4.83

9 Chickamagalur 7.02 6.65 4.87

10 Chikaballapura 33.12 66.72 11.88

11 Chitradurga 194.13 336.14 54.68

12 Dakshina kannada 8.38 1.66 1.83

13 Davangere 4.31 2.76 2.92

14 Dharwad 5.47 2.65 1.46

15 Gadag 5.98 1.14 1.28

16 Hassan 10.51 6.54 5.62

17 Haveri 5.36 1.32 1.71

18 Kalaburagi 325.98 540.84 116.23

19 Kodagu 1.03 0.15 0.12

20 Kolar 6.67 1.62 0.66

21 Koppal 48.01 85.12 36.09

22 Mandya 3.76 0.00 0.00

23 Mysore 1.51 1.77 0.32

24 Raichur 39.11 70.23 23.44

25 Ramanagara 32.02 27.51 17.12

26 Shimoga 2.07 0.57 0.27

27 Tumkur 26.57 49.96 9.78

28 Udupi 7.13 4.46 2.10

29 Uttara Kannada 11.40 7.62 6.43

30 Yadgir 1.05 0.37 0.15

Total 2285.30 3621.03 751.22


Annexure-II referred to in reply to part (c) of Unstarred Question No – 1544.

(Number of pages- 1)
(Karnataka) Sector-wise details (Till December 2020) (Rs. in Cr.)

Name of Sector Total No. of
Projects

Amount
Allocated

Amount
Spent

High Priority Area (60%)

Drinking water supply 950 493.76 62.08

Environment prevention and pollution control
measures

115 88.57 12.32

Health care 374 317.47 71.50

Education 2143 486.04 127.80

Welfare of woman & children including on their
nutrition

479 153.17 41.84

Welfare of agedand disabled persons 90 25.66 4.30

Skill development 248 80.41 15.96

Sanitation 231 124.20 22.09

Sub Total 4630 1769.28 357.89

Other Priority Area (40%)

Physical infrastructure 1102 873.20 226.67

Irrigation 75 116.11 24.82

Energy & water shed development 295 60.79 18.44

Any other measures for enhancing
environmental quality in mining district

67 55.84 8.80

Other - 745.82 114.61

Sub Total 1539 1851.76 393.34

Total 6169 3621.03 751.22


Kalaburagi Sector wise details (Till December 2020)

      (Rs.
inCr.)

Name of Sector Total No. of
Projects

Amount
Allocated

Amount
Spent

High Priority Area (60%)

Drinking water supply 186 14.80 2.81

Environment prevention and pollution control measures 29 14.18 7.97

Health care 65 15.29 63.40

Education 287 17.55 2.04

Welfare of woman & children including on their nutrition 205 6.66 0.83

Welfare of aged and disabled persons 5 3.44 1.03

Skill development 38 3.20 1.11

Sanitation 78 9.16 3.73

Sub Total 893 84.29 82.91

Other Priority Area (40%)

Physical infrastructure 190 60.71 18.27

Irrigation 19 11.01 8.84

Energy & water shed development 241 14.95 6.21

Any other measures for enhancing environmental
quality in mining district

0 0.00 0.00

Sub Total 450 86.68 33.31

Others* 0 369.87 0.00

Total 1343 540.84 116.23

*Note: Governing Council has approved Rs. 369.87 Cr. for various projects. Sector wise details are awaited from
the concerned district.

